Vice-Chair
Niello, Roger W.

Members
Allen, Benjamin
Arreguin, Jesse
Ashby, Angelique V.
Caballero, Anna M.
Durazo, Maria Elena
Laird, John
Stern, Henry |.
Valladares, Suzette Martinez
Wahab, Aisha
Weber Pierson, M.D., Akilah
Wiener, Scott D.

1. SB 84
2. SB 437
3. SB 518
4, SB 779
5. SB 468
6. SB 822*
7. SB 477
*Consent

California State Senate
JUDICIARY

CHAIR

AGENDA

Tuesday, April 22, 2025
9:30 a.m. -- 1021 O Street, Room 2100
(Please note time change)

SPECIAL ORDER AT 9:30 A.M.

Niello

Chief Counsel
Margie Estrada

Deputy Chief Counsel
Christian Kurpiewski

Staff Counsel
Amanda Mattson
Allison Whitt Meredith
lan Dougherty

Committee Assistants
Erica Porter
Ryan Samoville

1021 O Street, Room 3240
(916) 651-4113
FAX: (916) 403-7394

Disability access: construction-related accessibility claims:

notice of violation and opportunity to correct.

SPECIAL ORDER AT 1:30 P.M.

Weber Pierson
descendancy.

Weber Pierson

MEASURES WILL BE HEARD IN FILE ORDER

California State University: claim eligibility: genealogy and

Descendants of enslaved persons: reparations.

Archuleta Contractors: civil penalties.

Becker High-risk artificial intelligence systems: duty to protect
personal information.

Becker Unclaimed property: digital financial assets.

Blakespear California Fair Employment and Housing Act: enforcement

procedures.

*Consent with amendments



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

*Consent

SB 561

SB 597*

SB 274

SB 362

SB 12

SB 706

SB 320

SB 676*

SB 702

SB 825

SB 418

SB 471*

SB 270*

SB 673*

SB 728

SB 52

SB 658

SB 659

SB 616*

SB 841

SB 255*

SB 303

SB 648*

Blakespear

Cortese
Cervantes
Grayson

Gonzalez

Hurtado
Limon
Limon
Limon
Limon
Menjivar
Menjivar
Ochoa Bogh

Ochoa Bogh

Padilla

Pérez

Pérez

Reyes

Rubio

Rubio

Seyarto

Smallwood-Cuevas

Smallwood-Cuevas

*Consent with amendments

Hazardous waste: Emergency Distress Flare Safe Disposal
Act.

Labor-related liabilities: direct contractor and subcontractor.
Automated license plate recognition systems.
Commercial financing: disclosures.

State government: Immigrant and Refugee Affairs Agency:
Office of Immigrant and Refugee Affairs.

Consumer debt: charged-off debts.
Firearms: California Do Not Sell List.

California Environmental Quality Act: judicial streamlining:
state of emergency: fire.

Legislative and gubernatorial appointments: report.
Consumers: financial protection.

Health care coverage: nondiscrimination.

Office of the Lanterman Ombudsperson.

Recall elections: notice of intention.

Courthouse construction: filing fee surcharges.

California Consumer Financial Protection Law: commercial
financing.

Housing rental rates and occupancy levels: algorithmic
devices.

Real property impacted by the 2025 Eaton or Palisades Fires:
notification of owner’s intent to sell.

The Parent’s Accountability and Child Protection Act:
remedies.

Community Hardening Commission: wildfire mitigation
program.

Immigration enforcement.
County recorders: notification.
Evidence: privileges and exclusions.

Employment: gratuities: enforcement.



31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45,

46.

48.

49.

50.

*Consent

SB 501

SB 580

SB 707

SB 768*

SB 809

SB 504**

SB 577

SB 697

SB 678*

SB 259

SB 384

SB 434

SR 32

SB 452*

SB 59

SB 310

SB-348

SB 44*

SB 82

SB 95

Allen

Durazo
Durazo
Durazo

Durazo

Laird
Laird
Laird
Niello
Wahab

Wahab

Wahab
Wahab
Weber Pierson
Wiener
Wiener
Wiener
Umberg

Umberg

Umberg

*Consent with amendments

Household Hazardous Waste Producer Responsibility Act.
Attorney General: immigration enforcement policies.

Open meetings: meeting and teleconference requirements.
Courts: data reporting.

Employees and independent contractors: construction
trucking.

Communicable diseases: HIV reporting.

Civil actions.

Determination of water rights: stream system.

Fire prevention activities: challenges: undertaking. (Urgency)
Fair Online Pricing Act.

Preventing Algorithmic Price Fixing Act: prohibition on price-
fixing algorithm use.

Residential care facilities for the elderly: housing protections.
Birthright citizenship.

Child welfare services: prevention legal services.

Change of gender and sex identifier. (Urgency)

Failure to pay wages: penalties.

Brain-computer interfaces: neural data.

Contracts: consumer goods and services: dispute resolution
provisions.

Sellers of travel: travel consolidators: fraud.



