### Vice-Chair Niello, Roger W.

#### Members

Allen, Benjamin Arreguín, Jesse Ashby, Angelique V. Caballero, Anna M. Durazo, Maria Elena Laird, John Stern, Henry I. Valladares, Suzette Martinez Wahab, Aisha Weber Pierson, M.D., Akilah Wiener, Scott D.

# California State Senate judiciary



Chief Counsel
Margie Estrada

Deputy Chief Counsel Christian Kurpiewski

Staff Counsel

Amanda Mattson Allison Whitt Meredith Ian Dougherty

**Committee Assistants** 

Erica Porter Ryan Samoville

1021 O Street, Room 3240 (916) 651-4113 FAX: (916) 403-7394

## **AGENDA**

Tuesday, April 22, 2025 9:30 a.m. -- 1021 O Street, Room 2100 (Please note time change)

# **SPECIAL ORDER AT 9:30 A.M.**

1. SB 84 Niello Disability access: construction-related accessibility claims: notice of violation and opportunity to correct.

# **SPECIAL ORDER AT 1:30 P.M.**

SB 437 Weber Pierson California State University: claim eligibility: genealogy and descendancy.
 SB 518 Weber Pierson Descendants of enslaved persons: reparations.

# **MEASURES WILL BE HEARD IN FILE ORDER**

4.	SB 779	Archuleta	Contractors: civil penalties.
5.	SB 468	Becker	High-risk artificial intelligence systems: duty to protect personal information.
6.	SB 822*	Becker	Unclaimed property: digital financial assets.
7.	SB 477	Blakespear	California Fair Employment and Housing Act: enforcement procedures.

<sup>\*</sup>Consent

<sup>\*</sup>Consent with amendments

8.	SB 561	Blakespear	Hazardous waste: Emergency Distress Flare Safe Disposal Act.
9.	SB 597*	Cortese	Labor-related liabilities: direct contractor and subcontractor.
10.	SB 274	Cervantes	Automated license plate recognition systems.
11.	SB 362	Grayson	Commercial financing: disclosures.
12.	SB 12	Gonzalez	State government: Immigrant and Refugee Affairs Agency: Office of Immigrant and Refugee Affairs.
13.	SB 706	Hurtado	Consumer debt: charged-off debts.
14.	SB 320	Limón	Firearms: California Do Not Sell List.
15.	SB 676*	Limón	California Environmental Quality Act: judicial streamlining: state of emergency: fire.
16.	SB 702	Limón	Legislative and gubernatorial appointments: report.
17.	SB 825	Limón	Consumers: financial protection.
18.	SB 418	Menjivar	Health care coverage: nondiscrimination.
19.	SB 471*	Menjivar	Office of the Lanterman Ombudsperson.
20.	SB 270*	Ochoa Bogh	Recall elections: notice of intention.
21.	SB 673*	Ochoa Bogh	Courthouse construction: filing fee surcharges.
22.	SB 728	Padilla	California Consumer Financial Protection Law: commercial financing.
23.	SB 52	Pérez	Housing rental rates and occupancy levels: algorithmic devices.
24.	SB 658	Pérez	Real property impacted by the 2025 Eaton or Palisades Fires: notification of owner's intent to sell.
25.	SB 659	Reyes	The Parent's Accountability and Child Protection Act: remedies.
26.	SB 616*	Rubio	Community Hardening Commission: wildfire mitigation program.
27.	SB 841	Rubio	Immigration enforcement.
28.	SB 255*	Seyarto	County recorders: notification.
29.	SB 303	Smallwood-Cuevas	Evidence: privileges and exclusions.
30.	SB 648*	Smallwood-Cuevas	Employment: gratuities: enforcement.

<sup>\*</sup>Consent

<sup>\*</sup>Consent with amendments

31.	SB 501	Allen	Household Hazardous Waste Producer Responsibility Act.
32.	SB 580	Durazo	Attorney General: immigration enforcement policies.
33.	SB 707	Durazo	Open meetings: meeting and teleconference requirements.
34.	SB 768*	Durazo	Courts: data reporting.
35.	SB 809	Durazo	Employees and independent contractors: construction trucking.
36.	SB 504**	Laird	Communicable diseases: HIV reporting.
37.	SB 577	Laird	Civil actions.
38.	SB 697	Laird	Determination of water rights: stream system.
39.	SB 678*	Niello	Fire prevention activities: challenges: undertaking. (Urgency)
40.	SB 259	Wahab	Fair Online Pricing Act.
41.	SB 384	Wahab	Preventing Algorithmic Price Fixing Act: prohibition on price-fixing algorithm use.
42.	SB 434	Wahab	Residential care facilities for the elderly: housing protections.
43.	SR 32	Wahab	Birthright citizenship.
44.	SB 452*	Weber Pierson	Child welfare services: prevention legal services.
45.	SB 59	Wiener	Change of gender and sex identifier. (Urgency)
46.	SB 310	Wiener	Failure to pay wages: penalties.
<del>47.</del>	<del>SB 378</del>	Wiener	Online marketplaces: illicit cannabis: reporting and liability.
48.	SB 44*	Umberg	Brain-computer interfaces: neural data.
49.	SB 82	Umberg	Contracts: consumer goods and services: dispute resolution provisions.
50.	SB 95	Umberg	Sellers of travel: travel consolidators: fraud.

<sup>\*</sup>Consent

<sup>\*</sup>Consent with amendments